OP \$65.00 75499476

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RIDE-AWAY HANDICAP EQUIPMENT CORP.		05/01/2014	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HASCO MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	15928 Midway Road	
City:	Addison	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75499476	RIDE-AWAY	
Registration Number:	2313356	RIDE-AWAY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032738842

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 7032738840

Email: IRA@SAULAW.COM

Correspondent Name: IRA S. SAUL

Address Line 1: 4126 LEONARD DRIVE
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: IRA S. SAUL, ESQ.

SIGNATURE: /IRA S. SAUL, ESQ./

DATE SIGNED: 05/12/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005278 FRAME: 0179

900288912

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark is made as of the 1st day of May, 2014, by and between RIDE-AWAY HANDICAP EQUIPMENT CORP., a New Hampshire corporation ("Ride-Away"), assignor, and HASCO MEDICAL, INC., a Florida corporation ("Hasco"), assignee.

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Ride-Away does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey all of its right, title and interest in and to the word mark "RIDE-AWAY" registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, said word mark bearing Serial Number 75499476, with a filing date of June 10, 1998; and bearing Registration Number 2313356, with a registration date of February 1, 2000, as the same word mark is renewed in accordance with a first renewal dated December 3, 2009.

ASSIGNOR:

RIDE-AWAY HANDICAP EQUIPMENT CORP., a New Hampshire corporation

By: Hal Compton, Jr., CEO

ASSIGNEE:

RECORDED: 05/12/2014

HASCO MEDICAL, INC., a Florida corporation

By: Hal Compton, Jr., CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005278 FRAME: 0180